ISSUED COMPANY	Conthian CC 4 ASA170	279/1 A 007 DAG
INS. CASE OWNER		
Surveyor:	ACIVIAN DOI: 15	Date / Time : 15/2/14
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE	Registered in Merimen: 14/12/17
Insured Vehicle N	SIN 8602R	Claim No. : _ C0463020 S7MO05
Name of Insured	4	-
	SANTOSH PRAKASH SZNAH	Policy No. <u>GA 127292</u>
Insured Tel No.	HP: 9384 0464	Make/Model: KTA REO - 1.4 4DR CM
- Excess Sec II :S\$	D.O.A: 13/12/17	Place of Accident: EXIT FROM ENG NEO AUE &
Is driver the owner	Of the first of the same of th	
If NO, Driver Na Driver Tel		OI GIA REPORT TE / NO ; TP GIA REPORT (TB / NO
7	(110)	Insured Liability: % Final? Yes/No
SJN 3603	R → SKE 7196R	PC4942A
INSRS:	INSRS:	INSRS: INSRS:
WSP:	WSP: Kon Chuse	WSP: WSP:
Tel:	Tel: Liability: TP-ARC	Tel: Liability: Liability:
RMKS:	RMKS:	EMKS: RMKS:
Date/Time	Disposition and the second	1
	SKE 719/R - CCY/AXARDOZOS 60/10/de	5 Co4 1/6/09/12 STAGE DATE/PIC
18/12/12 (HT)	STN 8603K - X	Non-Reporting Itr (1st):
TALLETT CITY		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):
2011/11/	2 125 14 55 52 1 10 16 16 16	Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
2/11/14	3 relices cc. OI was last car.	La read to the state of the sta
	/ RECEIVED !	5 COT 2010 Documentation Check Last: Handler Typist
28/M18 -	DA V	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
	T- Service des	After call ltr to GI:
28218 -	the pass to type marelase	
- 8/11/12	DVsent	Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill:
+	Search Section 1986	0. 0
- 19/19/2 -	File pusito prei lavar todo	St Towing Invoice
	1	LTA/GIA:
đ	BECEIAGO	Medical Bill:
	1 -101 011 87 1121	PR:
	8100	Multiple/Reject Instruction:
		Payment Breakdown Form:
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Data/Time: )8 71 Sent By: Of	Post-Repair Photos:
NALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with-	Others:
spair Cost:		Confirm by:
NAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 6 U.S. Confirm with JUV	% Email Call Call
fial Liability:	11-110	
spair Cost: Whi	00.0P88C 88	90 (Sec. 9119-1) 11-118-11-119-119-119-119-1
oss of Rental (LOR):	S\$ 8ω.ω (\$ 00 x (8 days)	- A - Lie
iss of Use (LOU):		10/10/18
OR only LOU only	S\$ (\$ x - days)  LOR + LOU LOR + LOI Tick only	
A/LTA Search	S\$ 2.W	une;
edical:	S\$ =	1) Claim status: Nortus Reject/Private Settle
sbursement:	S\$ (e.g. Tow/Indep	endent) 2) Report Format:
mal Cost	104	3) Survey fee: \$ 50.00
NAL PAYMENT	S\$ 30 593.W Global Sum S\$: 3000 Date/Time: 6 1918 Confirm with: Jacon	
iyen 1:		Wee Auto He Ho
ÿee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ Name 1: Kill Cr	The Month of Many
(yee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ Name 3:	

Tech love 15

Weekend S

Regort Format : Lump Sum / I.B.I: (3)



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Code Coll	Affiliated to Federation Internat	THE IN A STREET STREET, STREET	
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/AXA170238	61/Apa3
	ENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO		Date: 15-12-2017 Code: AXA2	
1.		Policy Particular	S :- THIRD PA TTY CLAIM	
	Insured Veh.	SJN 8603R	Veh. Inspected	SKE 7196R
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	15/12/2017
2.		Vehicle Par	ticulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
Odometer -		3	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General		9	
3.		Cond	tions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Descrip	tion of Damages	The state of the s
-		Gene	ral Information	
5.	Accident Date	13/12/2017	Inspection Date	15/12/2017
	Survey held at			(Detrombreak)
	ourvey neid at	1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883		
5a.			Remarks	
	TAITHE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"W	/ITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS	S.

# KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

TPARA

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #01-46/48/50, Autobay, Singapore 417883 H/P: 9487 7074 Tel:6741 7244, 6746 5405 Fax:6745 8520, 6746 5786

Vehicle No.: SKE7196R

Vehicle Made & Model: BMW Z4

QTY	List It		Amount \$
1	Rear	boot lid Dented	2,850.50
1	Rear	boot BMW logo	68.85
1	Rear	boot emblem "Z4"	68.85
1	Rear	boot inner trim	241.20
10	Rear	boot inner trim clips @ 4.50	45.00
2	Rear	boot inner lock assys - L/R @ 241.50 7	483.00
2	Rear	boot lock strikers - L/R @ 61.50	123.00
2	Rear	boot lock covers - L/R @ 110.20	220.40
2	Rear	boot lock carriers - L/R @ 441.50	883.00
2	Rear	boot hinges - L/R @ 115	230.00
2	Rear	boot dampers - L/R @ 110.20	220.40
1	Rear	boot w/strip	181.93
1	Rear	bumper Distorted	1,858.50
1	Rear	bumper tow hook cover	28.20
2	Rear	bumper reflectors - L/R @ 86.90	173.80
2	Rear	bumper licence lamps @ 68.20	136.40
1	Rear	bumper CTR guide	155.10
2	Rear	bumper side guides - L/R @ 55 /	110.00
1	Rear	bumper reinforcement 344	891.65
1	Rear	bumper lower guide Pt Pm	65.00 X
1	Rear	end panel Desta	1,318.30
1	Rear	end panel garnish	260.12
1	Rear	exhaust insulator	180.31
4	Rear	exhaust mountings @ 22.10	88.40
1	Rear	floor board 7 Mer	441.20
1	Rear	floor tool tray	290.10
1	Rear	floor compartment panel	1,910.50
2	Rear	floor side trims - L/R @ 141.50	283.00
2	Rear	fender inner trims - L/R @ 221.60	443.20
2	Rear	taillamps - L/R @ 645	1,290.00
2	Rear	taillamp panels - L/R @ 185	370.00
1	Rear	floor undercover	161.50

# Vehicle Made & Model: BMW Z4

1	Rear	battery bracket 7	55.00
1	Rear	battery cable set	680.60
1	Rear	power distribution box with fuse	591.50
1	Rear	hydro unit assy	1,910.12
1	Front	and the second s	2,950.55
1	Front		126.20
1	Front	bonnet insulator	281.63
15	Front	bonnet insulator clips @ 4.50	67.50
2	Front	bonnet hinges @ 135 Beat	270.00
2	Front	bonnet dampers - L/R @ 181.50 But	363.00
2	Front	bonner locks @ 110.50	221.00
2	Front	bonnet lock strickers @ 81.50	163.00
1		bonnet satefy lock	131.20
1	Front	bonnet lock cable	120.30
2	Front	bonnet stoppers @ 12.20	24.40
1	Front	bumper Distarted	1,858.60
1	Front	bumper tow cover Not me	28.20 *
2		bumper side grille - L/R @ 89.95	179.90
1	Front	bumpr CTR grille Coulce	110.35
2	Front	bumper spray nozzle covers @ 85	170.00
1	Front	bumper inner sponge Distorted	130.43
1	Front	bumper reinforcement but	845.00
2	Front	bumper reinforcement stays @ 135	270.00
2	Front		43.00
1	Front	bumper BMW logo	58.85
1	Front	bumper beam Bot	155.00
2	Front	bumper air intake ducts @ 85	170.00
2	Front	fender inner shields - L/R @ 141.20	282.40 €
20	Front	fender inner shield clips @ 4.50	90.00
2	Front	grille with chrome assy @ 241.50	483.00
2	Front	Unit	5,310.00
2	Front	headlamp HID control units @ 580.60 7	1,161.20
2	Front		963.00
2	Front	headlamp panels @ 185	370.00
2	Front	headlamp lower brackets - L/R @ 89.55	179.10
2	Front	headlamp L.E.D lights @ 481.55	963.10 ×
1	Front	support panel assy Buchled	895.00

Vehicle No.: SKE7196R

# Vehicle Made & Model: BMW Z4

1	Front support panel air duct	181.90 k
2	Horns @ 115	230.00
1	Air cleaner intake duct	187.45
1	Air cleaner hose 3	81.60
1	Air cleaner housing	665.00
1	Air cleaner filter	110.60
1	Air con condenser	891.55
1	Air con condenser lower clips @ 10.50	21.00 ×
1	Air con discharge pipe	304.65
1	Air con suction pine	231.60
1	Air con liquid pipe	180.95
1	Air con compressor	1,355.00
1	Air con compressor belt	185.90
1	Radiator assy Best	980.60
1	Radiator top cooler hose	110.85
2	Radiator top stoppers @ 12.80	25.60 <
2	Radiator module carriers - L/R @ 89.50	179.00
1	Radiator bottom cooler hose	120.65
1	Radiator top hose connector	142.50
1	Radiator heat exchange	448.50
1	Radiator heat excharge hose	86.50
1	Radiator temperature sensor	114.20
1	Radiator expansion tank	131.84
1	Radiator expansion tank pipe	68.20
1	Radiator auxiliary fan assy	1,485.90
1	Thermostat housing 7 Mr	183.50
1	Thermostat housing hose	82.95
1	Thermostat housing refrigerant hose	190.20
1	Trans oil cooler	648.95
1	Trans oil cooler hose - inlet	155.90
1	Trans oil coller hose - outlet	155.96
1	Power steering cooler pipe	331.45
1	Power steering oil tank	98.85
1	Power steering oil hose	189.60
1	Power steering oil tank bracket	105.00
2	Engine mountings @ 145.50	291.00
1	Engine undercover	126.20

Vehicle No.: SKE7196R

Vehicle No.: SKE7196R

Vehicle Made & Model: BMW Z4

2	Safety belt buckles @ 285		570.00	×
	0.0 (12.31	Sub-total	50,394.64	
	28113-31	Less 5%	2,519.73	
	26.707.64	Total List	47,874.91	

# Special Nett Items:

1 set Rear reverse sensor		280.00
1 set Rear no. plate with holder		60.00
1 set Rear exhaust mudfler assy		3,500.00 2400
1 set Front no. plate with holder	5880	60.00
1 bot Air con oil		60.00 40
1 bot Radiator coolant		80.00 40
1 bot Hydraulic fluid	<u> </u>	80.00
	<b>Total Special Nett</b>	4,120.00

# **Labour Charges:**

Towing charges		100.00
To remove, refix R/interior trims to assist repair		150:00-60
To remove, refix reverse sensor		80.00 60
To respray undercoating		200.00-50
To remove, refix A/C condenser & refill A/C gas		180.00
To check front/rear electrical wiring	4180	120.00-60
To remove, refix rear exhaust systems		180.00-100
To reinstall convertible roof, hinge cylinder & hydraulic unit		1,200.00
To test, operate & reset convertible roof hydraulic systems		550.00 180
To diagnos, erase fault memory after repair		450:00-150
To remove, refix engine parts		300.00 8
To respray painting & etc		2,400.00 1300
Panel beating, cut, weld, remove & replacing above parts		3,500:00 2000
Total La  Total La  Parts prices are conscious continuous.  Total La  Total	abour	9,410.00

ESTIMATE PARTS AND LABOUR GRAND TOTAL \$ 61,404.91

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:

+ No Illegal modification(s) is allowed

Third party survey is on a "Without Pregudice" bears

tolu 3376764 Ms 2TK 180mgs

# Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID	8296B
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.	SKE7196R
Vehicle to be Exported	No
ntended De-registration Date	14 Dec 2017
Vehicle Make	B.M.W.
Vehicle Model	Z4 2.5 SDRIVE23I A
Primary Colour	White
Manufacturing Year	2010
Engine No.	07497360N52B25AF
Chassis No.	WBALM32090E492740
Maximum Power Output	150.0 kW (201 bhp)
Open Market Value	\$44,220.00
Original Registration Date	02 Jul 2010
First Registration Date	02 Jul 2010
Transfer Count	2
Actual ARF Paid	\$44,220.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date	01 Jul 2020
PARF Rebate Amount	\$26,532.00
ntended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date	01 Jul 2020
COE Category	E - Open Category
COE Period(Years)	10
QP Paid	\$43,003.00
COE Rebate Amount	\$10,188.00
Total Rebate Amount	\$36,720.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 14 Dec 2017

OK

Apa3



# Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID;	8296B	
Vehicle Details		
Vehicle No.:	SKE7196R	
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes	
Intended De-registration Date:	18 Dec 2017	
Vehicle Make:	B.M.W.	
Vehicle Model:	Z4 2.5 SDRIVE23I A	
Primary Colour:	White	
Manufacturing Year:	2010	
Engine No.:	07497360N52B25AF	
Chassis No.:	WBALM32090E492740	
Maximum Power Output:	150.0 kW (201 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$44,220.00	
Original Registration Date:	02 Jul 2010	
First Registration Date:	02 Jul 2010	
Transfer Count:	2	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$44,220.00	
Intended PARF Rebate Details		
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	01 Jul 2020	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$26,532.00	
Intended COE Rebate Details		
COE Expiry Date:	01 Jul 2020	
COE Category:	E - Open Category	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$43,003.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$10,144.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$36,676.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 18 Dec 2017



#### BMW Used Vehicle List (4 vehicles)

Company Availability Depreciation Mileage Car Model Price Reg Date Eng Cap 05-Feb-2010 93,000 km Available BMW Z4 sDrive23i \$60,000 \$18,990 /yr 2,497 cc

Direct From 1st Owner, Well Maintained And Accident Free Car, Inspection Welcomed?

Lau - 93371104

BMW Z4 sDrive23i \$58,500 \$16,300 /yr 05-May-2010 2,497 cc 82,000 km Avaitable

Original Prestige Condition! Low Mileage! Park Under Shelter! Accident Free Car. Inspection Welcomed! Call To Arrange For Viewing.

Desmond Ang - 83821155

BMW Z4 sDrive23i \$67,888 \$17,150 /yr 11-Nov-2010 2,497 cc 89,786 km AA Trust Automotive Available

AA Trust Certified Quality Pre-Dwn Vehicle! High OMW Of \$43k! Spacious 2 Seater Hard Top Convertible. Cheapest Depreciation In The Market. 18" Custom Rims With Matt Black Paintwork, Beautifully Mainta...

Office No. - 63450381

Ferris - 98624768 | Dave - 98500051

Available \$95,888 \$23,450 /yr 16-Dec-2010 2,979 cc 84,000 km BMW Z4 sDrive35is M-Sport

Direct Owner Carl Rarie Unit sDrive35is In The Market, Highest Spec And Fastest 24 Among All Models. Low Mileage Done, Regularly Serviced And Well Maintained, Used As A Company Car For Company Director....

Office No. - -

Laken Loo - 98476752

spCarMart is the number one car classifieds for parallel import cars, Toyota, Honda, Nissan, Mitsubishi & BMW. There are plenty of cars for sale, even für COE cars, OPC cars, vers, trucks, hybrid cars, sports cars or stationwagens, You can also buy from a car auction, look up car learns, low militage cars, car brands, carpark rates & cor imprance. We have new car devices comprising parallel importers, authorised car devices, and used car devices on our site. Find new car price lists, new car launches. and new car promotions, and also motioning advice, car reviews & car news on the latest models. Valid our partner sites for jub openings for Singapore jobs, real estate properties for sale, mover, car performance parts, car discussion, forum discussion, commercial vehicle leasing & COE results.

@ 2004-2018 sgCarMart. All rights reserved.

# Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type Singapore NRIC

Owner ID 8296B

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No. SKE7196R

Vehicle to be Exported No

Intended De-registration Date 14 Dec 2017

Vehicle Make B.M.W.

Vehicle Model Z4 2.5 SDRIVE23I A

Primary Colour White Manufacturing Year 2010

Engine No. 07497360N52B25AF

Chassis No. WBALM32090E492740

Maximum Power Output 150.0 kW (201 bhp)

Open Market Value \$44,220.00
Original Registration Date 02 Jul 2010

First Registration Date 02 Jul 2010

Transfer Count 2

Actual ARF Paid \$44,220.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date 01 Jul 2020 PARF Rebate Amount \$26,532.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date 01 Jul 2020

COE Category E - Open Category

COE Period(Years) 10

 QP Paid
 \$43,003.00

 COE Rebate Amount
 \$10,188.00

 Total Rebate Amount
 \$36,720.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 14 Dec 2017.



# <SEEK MANDATE> - S7M005N4 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJN 8603R(OI) / SKE 7196R(TP)/ OTHERS ON 13/12/2017]

Type

**Q**uestion

#### Message

Liability: 100%. 3 vehicles chain collision. Our Insured was the last car. Inform OI about third party claim. Agreed to settle and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate up to \$30,892.00(all-in). IA with mandate had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 11 Sept 2018



11 UHI AVE 1, 102-25 PANA URI INDUSTRUAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400933 TEL: (065) 62562561 FAX: (065) 62564515

# Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 11.09.2018

# Survey Details:

Date of loss	13.12.2017	
Date of appointment	15.12.2017	
Date of survey	15.12.2017	
Location of survey	KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD	

# Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	Third party	
Vehicle number	SKE 7196R	
Make and Model	BMW Z4 (2497cc)	
Date of registration	02.07.2010	
Excess	NIL	
Market Value	\$	64,000.00
Parf/COE Rebate	\$	36,720.00
Nett Loss	\$	27,280.00

# Repair details:

Initial Estimate	\$ 61,404.91

# Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$	29,587.64
Check items (estimate)	NIL	
Labour	\$	4,180.00
Supplementary	NIL	
Total	\$	33,767.64
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$	27,000.00

Number of days for repair	18
---------------------------	----



51 UIII AVE 1, 1912-25 PAVA URI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 4000A3, TEL. (1905) 62563561, FAX (1905) 62564313

Date: 11.09.2018

# Remarks:

# Mandate:

Liability(TP)	100%		
Proposed repair cost (w/GST)	\$	28,890.00	
Loss of use	\$	2,000.00	(20days x \$100.00)
Loss of rental		NIL	
Loss of income		NIL	
LTA/GIA search fees	\$	2.00	
Others		NIL	
Proposed Total	\$	30,892.00	

Menu



# Re:<SEEK MANDATE> - S7M005N4 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJN 8603R(OI) / SKE 7196R(TP)/ OTHERS ON 13/12/2017]

Type

**Q** Question

Message

Mandate approved

Reply

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 4 October 2018 11:11 AM

To:

'Nancy Lam'

Cc:

'jason@fastechauto.com.sg'

Subject:

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SKE7196R AND SJN8603R ON 13.12.2017

#### Without Prejudice

Hi.

We refer to the above matter.

We have our principal instruction to offer at a global sum of \$30,000.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 12:09 PM To: 'Nancy Lam' <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>

Cc: jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SKE7196R AND SJN8603R ON 13.12.2017

Without Prejudice

Hi Nancy,

We are pending mandate approval from our principal.

Kindly bear with us for time being.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Jason Fastech Auto <jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 4 October 2018 11:34 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); 'Nancy Lam'

Subject:

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SKE7196R AND SJN8603R ON 13.12.2017

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We are pleased to accept your offer of global sum of \$30,000.00(all-in).

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jason Tang Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46/48/50 AutoBay Singapore 417883 Tel: 67465405

Hp: 98218445

jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, October 4, 2018 11:11 AM

To: Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>

Cc: jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SKE7196R AND SJN8603R ON 13.12.2017

#### Without Prejudice

Hi.

We refer to the above matter.

We have our principal instruction to offer at a global sum of \$30,000.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 12:09 PM
To: 'Nancy Lam' < nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg >

Cc: jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SKE7196R AND SJN8603R ON 13.12.2017

Without Prejudice

Hi Nancy.

We are pending mandate approval from our principal.

Kindly bear with us for time being.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg> Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 11:59 AM To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SKE7196R AND SJN8603R ON 13.12.2017

Without Prejudice

Hi Hsiao,

Any update for the above vehicle?

Regards, Nancy Lam Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

Tel: 6746 5405 Fax: 6745 8520 From: Nancy Lam [mailto:nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, August 15, 2018 9:58 AM

To: 'Hsiao Tong (<a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> <a href="mailto:com.sg">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> <a href="mailto:com.sg">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> <a href="mailto:com.sg">com.sg</a> <a href="mailto:com.sg">com.sg</

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SKE7196R AND SJN8603R ON 13.12.2017

Without Prejudice

Hi Hsiao.

Any update for the above vehicle?

Regards, Nancy Lam Fastech Auto Pte Ltd Tel: 6746 5405

Fax: 6745 8520

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, June 22, 2018 8:17 AM

To: Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>

Cc: jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SKE7196R AND SJN8603R ON 13.12.2017

Without Prejudice

Hi Nancy,

We refer to the above matter.

We are preparing report to seek mandate from our principal.

We will expedite the matter and get back to you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards.

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, ≠02-25 | S(408933)

From: Nancy Lam [mailto:nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 20 June 2018 11:28 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SKE7196R AND SJN8603R ON 13.12.2017

Without prejudice,

Dear All,

Please refer to our LOD dated 31.01.2018.

We have yet to receive any reply pertaining to the claim settlement.

Please revert.

Regards, Nancy Lam Fastech Auto Pte Ltd Tel: 6746 5405

Fax: 6745 8520

# DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 6741 7244 / 6746 5405 Fax No: 6745 8520 / 6746 5786

Co. Reg No: 52928467K

To: TAN BOON LEE

Invoice : DCR-2017-12-20

Date : 20.12.2017

Agreement No: 19857 Payment Term: LOD

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Rental charges for vehicle: SFM 222L ( 1217-20029 )

\$ 1,260.00

Rental Period from 13.12.2017

to

20.12.2017 .

E. & O. E.

Total \$

1,260.00

LINA PANG

for Dynamic Car Rental

# Dynamic Car Rental

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883. TEL: (+65) 6741 7244, 6746 5405 FAX: (+65) 6745 8520, 6746 5786

Co. Reg. No. 52928467K

### RENTAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

No. 19857

Ton Box	on lee.		REG. No.	MAKE	MODEL:	
ADDRESS		SFMZZZL	DIESE	L PETROL E	E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F	
			IN IN		2012114 G	3.12 pm
			KM		DATE & TIME OUT	- 44
			KM		TIME USED	9-00hist
NAMED DRIVER			DRIVEN			
		The Aller and th				
S258829613	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE	HK	DURS	@ S\$	
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	7	DAYS	ess 180 =	\$ 1260 =
ADD NAMED DRIVER			W	EEKS	0.55	
DRIVING LICENCE NO	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE	MO	NTHS	@ S5	
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	BY INITIALLING, REA	FEE	SUB-TOTAL.	
IMPORTANT NOTES:			FOR COLLISION DAM WAIVER (C.D.W.)	AGES		
This vehicle is licenced to No refund will be given for	vehicle returns early.				TOTAL RENTAL	\$ 1260 =
damaged vehicle is under	000 under section ( & II in any repair.	accident plus loss of semings while			DELIVERY FEE	
Hirer is liable to pay all pa	rking fee and traffic summon	nes.			COLLECTION FEE	
No Service on Public Holid	nour only. tay and Sunday.		PER DAY PER WE	ev.	PER MONTH	
ADDITIONAL CONDITION			\$ \$		S S	
Deliver must be:			BY INITIALLING, REI			
a) 18 years old and above     b) holding a valid relevant			AGREES TO PAY ADD FEE FOR PERSONAL ACCIDENT			
* Additional Own Damage who	Excess of S\$1,000 is applicab	ble for any named/unnamed drivers	INSURANCE (P.A.I.)			
a) age 22 to 23 years old: b) age 66 to 70 years old:			Y			
<ul> <li>c) with driving experience of driving license.</li> </ul>	of 1 year to less than 2 years	n Singapore on the relevant classes.	PER DAY PER WE		PER MONTH S	
a) is 18 years old to 21 ye	ners old and/or	r any named/unnamed drivers who:	PREPAYMENT		TOTAL CHARGE	
<ul> <li>b) is 71 years old and abo</li> <li>c) with driving experience</li> </ul>		evant classes of driving license.	CHECK		DEPOSIT	
		are that all expensive and important cle. We'll will not be responsible for	CASH		The state of the s	
any reporting of such loss.  Here is Significate only first \$		y accident plus loss of earning while	RECEIPT NO.		NETT CHARGE	
diamage vehicle is under		, account you can be allowed with				
Hirer is responsible for Ado to the THIRD PARTY DAM			AMOUNT DUE / REFL	IND		
	S AND CONDITIONS ON BO					
SIGNED BY THE PARTIES	HERETO ON THE		DAYOF			
	0			0	0 20	
	4			K	P 0	
V			V	(PAN	KNOWED OF	6

### KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-50 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 199802379R

Date: 31.01.2018

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES: SKE 7196R / SJN 8603R AND OTHER ON 13.12.2017

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: SKE 7196R, which was involved in in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: SJN 8603R. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

		S	31,952.00
4)	GIA Search Fee	\$	2.00
3)	Loss of Use (14 days + 2 Sunday + 2 Holiday X S\$100)	\$	1,800.00
2)	Loss of Rental	S	1,260.00
1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	S	28,890.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

b) Car Rental Invoice / Agreement

c) GIA Search Result

d) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

e) GIA Report

f) I/C & Driving Licence

g) Insurance Certificate

h) Vehicle Registration Log Card

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechaufo.com.sg)

For KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

26 DECEMBER 2017

#### SANTOSH PRAKASH SINGH

BLK 102 TANAH MERAH BESAR ROAD #07-19 SINGAPORE 498840

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/AXA17023861/Apa3 YOUR REF : GA127292/1 (SJN 8603R)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJN 8603R/ SKE 7196R/ OTHERS ALONG/AT EXIT FROM ENG NEO AVE EXIT 22 AFTER BKE ON 13/12/2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner of SKE 7196R against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to chewht@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- · Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
  are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Chew Hsiao Tong Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197 FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

# AUTHORISATION TO ACT

I/We,    0,0  0,000   Lt/ (the ti	hird party claimant") of BIK 4 JUIONG EGST
Avenue   # 08-02 (S) 609333 address)	, owner of XE 196R (vehicle no.) hereby
authorize Kim Chwee Auto Ple Itd	("the workshop") to act for me with respect
to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or sets along SKE 7196 R that was damaged pursuant to along Eng Hoe Ave Twds Buki + Timah vehicle no/s STH 8603 R ("the accident").	of the accident which occurred on 13 12 10H (date)
I further authorize the workshop to settle my	above mentioned claim in a manner that they
deem fit and the workshop is further authorized	d to receive payment further to settlement of my
claim with payment cheque/s being made in fav	your of the workshop.
The state of the s	ne workshop may reach on my behalf is on a ability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers
of the other vehicle/s is concerned.	
Dated this(day) of(r	month) 20 17 (year)
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"
(with company stamp if applicable)	(with company stamp)
Commence and administration of substitutions of	



,

CLAIM REF

: S7M005N4

INSURED

: SANTOSH PRAKASH SINGH

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim for his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or arinsured fosses claim in a later date. Further, the sattlement terms berein should not be used as an evalence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in this action.

We/I, <u>TAN BOON LEE</u>, NRIC NO. <u>S2588296B</u> hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars <u>THIRTY THOUSAND ONLY</u> (<u>S\$30,000.00</u>) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/I may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. <u>SJN 8603R</u> as a result of an accident along <u>ENG NEO AVE TWDS BUKIT TIMAH NEAR PIE EXIT on 13/12/2017</u> which we/I were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. <u>SKE 7196R</u>.

We/I hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/I may have against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. <u>SJN 8603R</u> in connection directly or indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/I hereby declare that we/I are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SJN 8603R.

Dated this\5	day of	20_18	
Claimant's Signature	: Lan Sognifice		
NRIC no./ Company Stamp	2588296B		
Occupation/ Business	:		
Address	: BIK 41 Juliang East Avenue 1 #08-02	FFFPOD gragaphil	
Telephone No.	1		
Witness's Name	: TANG JUN ZHONG		
Witness's Signature	S8704986H		
Witness's NRIC No.	:		

# TAX INVOICE

### KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-50 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 199802379R

Tax Invoice: 20029

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Date 31.01.2018 Vehicle No SKE 7196R Make/Model BMW Z4

Chassis/Eng#

Accident Date 13.12.2017

Claim No

Reference

1217 -20029

Policy No

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

SS

27000.00

E. & O. E. Total: S\$ 27000.00

GST @ 7% : S\$

1890.00

Amount Due : SS

SS 28890.00

for KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST

31/01/2018 Invoice



#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

# Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-017154

Date of Request:

31/01/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

31/01/2018

Enquiry By

Tang Kok Wee, Allan

TP Vehicle No.

SJN8603R

Accident Date

13/12/2017

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel, No.
SJN8603R	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd	23/09/2016-01/03/2018	6338 7288

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-017154

Date of Request:

31/01/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

31/01/2018

Enquiry By

Tang Kok Wee, Allan

TP Vehicle No.

SJN8603R

Accident Date 13/12/2017

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SJN 8603R (In	sd veh)	Model:	B.M.W. Z4
	SKE 7196R (TP	veh)		
Date of Accident	13/12/2017			
Global Sum Settle	ement : [X] Yes	1	] No	
Repair Estimate		: \$	65,703.25	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	28,890.00	
Loss of Use		: \$	1,800.00	18days at \$100.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: S		days
LTA / GIA Search	Fee	: \$	2.00	
Others:		: \$	0.00	
		: \$		
Final Settlement S	Sum (Global Sum)	: \$	30,000.00	
below)	orkshop GIA Registered	200 1		X ] NO (Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA	Registered Workshop:		Agreed Liability _	
B) For GIA Regi	stered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable	: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liabilit	y:(%)		Assessed Liability	y (*):(%)
* Assessed L	iability to be filled only for	r chain co	llisions and for ca	ises where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks				
Payment Instruct	tion: Payee's Breakdow	n		
1) KIM CHWEE	AUTO PTE LTD		: \$	30,000.0
JOANNE	LEE KHANG MIN		16/11/2018	
LKK Auto	Consultante Dto Ltd	-	Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	nationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
XX	INSURANCE PT	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM1702	3861/Apa3q2
AXA	HENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO N:CYNTHIA LOH		Date : 16-11-2018 Code : ASM	
	ET BENT	Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SJN 8603R	Veh. Inspected	SKE 7196R
	Policy No.	GA127292/1	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Π	Claim No.	S7M005N4	Excess (\$)	0.00
Т	Assign From		Assign Date	15/12/2017
		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	B.M.W. Z4	c.c	2497
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2010
	Chassis No.	WBALM32090E492740	Colour	WHITE
	Odometer	90195	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	255/35 R18	GOODYEAR	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	255/35 R18	GOODYEAR	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	255/35 R18	GOODYEAR	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	255/35 R18	GUMONDER	6 mm
			ption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	FRONT & REAR PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
		Gen	eral Information	
	Accident Date	13/12/2017	Inspection Date	15/12/2017
	Survey held at	KIM CHWEE AUTO PTE LTE	)	
		1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883		
a.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON AT CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS	IS. SED REPAIRS.
b.			ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	18 Working Da	VS



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 5

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKE 7196R

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			7.
1	REAR BOOT LID (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	2,850.50	2,850.50
1	REAR BOOT BMW LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	68.85	68.85
1	REAR BOOT EMBLEM 'Z4' (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	68.85	68.85
1	REAR BOOT INNER TRIM (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	241.20	
10	REAR BOOT INNER TRIM CLIPS @\$4.50 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	45.00	14
2	REAR BOOT INNER LOCK ASSYS -L/R @\$241.50 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	483.00	2
2	REAR BOOT LOCK STRIKERS -L/R @\$61.50 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	123.00	
2	REAR BOOT LOCK COVERS-L/R @\$110.20 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	220.40	
2	REAR BOOT LOCK CARRIERS -L/R @\$441.50 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	883.00	:
2	REAR BOOT HINGES -L/R @\$115.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	230.00	
2	REAR BOOT DAMPERS -L/R @\$110.20 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	220.40	
1	REAR BOOT W/STRIP (CONSISTENT)	CUT	181.93	181.93
1	REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	1,858.50	1,858.50
1	REAR BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	28.20	28.20
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS -L/R @\$86.90 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	173.80	-
2	REAR BUMPER LICENCE LAMPS @\$68.20 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	136.40	9
1	REAR BUMPER CTR GUIDE (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	155.10	155.10
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE GUIDE -L/R @\$55.00 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	110.00	110.00
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	BENT	891.65	891.65
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER GUIDE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	65.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	1,318.30	1,318.30
1	REAR END PANEL GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	260.12	260.12
1	REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	180.31	
4	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTINGS @\$22.10 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	88.40	2
1	REAR FLOOR BOARD (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	441.20	
1	REAR FLOOR TOOL TRAY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	290.10	



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR FLOOR COMPARTMENT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,910.50	
2	REAR FLOOR SIDE TRIMS -L/R @\$141.50 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	283.00	
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIMS -L/R @\$221.60 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	443.20	
2	REAR TAILLAMPS-L/R @\$645.00 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,290.00	1,290.00
2	REAR TAILLAMP PANELS -L/R @\$185.00 (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	370.00	9
1	REAR FLOOR UNDERCOVER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	161.50	9
1	REAR BATTERY BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	55.00	
1	SET REAR BATTERY CABLE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	680.60	
1	REAR POWER DISTRIBUTION BOX WITH FUSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	591.50	
1	REAR HYDRO UNIT ASSY (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,910.12	
1	FRONT BONNET (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	2,950.55	2,950.55
1	FRONT BONNET W/STRIP (CONSISTENT)	CUT	126.20	126.20
1	FRONT BONNET INSULATOR (CONSISTENT)	CRUMPLED	281.63	281.63
15	FRONT BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS @\$4.50 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	67.50	67,50
2	FRONT BONNET HINGES @\$135.00 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	270.00	270.00
2	FRONT BONNET DAMPERS -L/R @\$181.50	BENT	363.00	363.00
2	FRONT BONNET LOCKS @\$110.50 (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	221.00	221.00
2	FRONT BONNET LOCK STRIKERS @\$81.50 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	163.00	163.00
1	FRONT BONNET SATEFY LOCK (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	131.20	131.20
1	FRONT BONNET LOCK CABLE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	120.30	
2	FRONT BONNET STOPPERS @\$12.20 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	24.40	24.40
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	1,858.60	1,858.60
1	FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	28.20	
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE GRILLE -L/R @\$89.95 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	179.90	
1	FRONT BUMPER CTR GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	110.35	110.35
2	FRONT BUMPER SPRAY NOZZLE COVERS @\$85.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	170.00	
1	FRONT BUMPER INNER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	130.43	130.43
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	BENT	845.00	845.00



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT STAYS @\$135.00 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	270.00	270.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE GRIPS @\$21.50 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	43.00	43.00
1	FRONT BUMPER BMW LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	58.85	58.85
1	FRONT BUMPER BEAM (CONSISTENT)	BENT	155.00	155.00
2	FRONT BUMPER AIR INTAKE DUCTS @\$85.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	170.00	
2	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD -L/R @\$141.20 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	282.40	
20	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS @\$4.50 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	90.00	1
2	FRONT GRILLE WITH CHROME ASSY @\$241.50 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	483.00	483.00
2	FRONT HEADLAMPS-L/R @\$2655.00 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	5,310.00	5,310.00
2	FRONT HEADLAMP HID CONTROL UNITS @\$580.60 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,161.20	
2	FRONT HEADLAMP HID BULB -L/R @\$481.50 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	963.00	
2	FRONT HEADLAMP PANELS @\$185.00 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	370.00	370.00
2	FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKETS -L/R @\$89.55	DAMAGED	179.10	179.10
2	FRONT HEADLAMP L.E.D LIGHTS @\$481.55 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	963.10	-
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL ASSY (CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	895.00	895.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL AIR DUCT (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	181.90	
2	HORNS @\$115.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	230.00	
1	AIR CLEANER INTAKE DUCT (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	187.45	187.45
1	AIR CLEANER HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	81.60	
1	AIR CLEANER HOUSING (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	665.00	3
1	AIR CLEANER FILTER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	110.60	
1	AIR CON CONDENSER (CONSISTENT)	BENT	891.55	891.55
2	AIR CON CONDENSER LOWER CLIPS @\$10.50 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	21.00	
1	AIR CON DISCHARGE PIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	304.65	
1	AIR CON SUCTION PIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	231.60	
1	AIR CON LIQUID PIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	180.95	
1	AIR CON COMPRESSOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,355.00	



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 5

ty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	AIR CON COMPRESSOR BELT (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	185.90	ia ia
1	RADIATOR ASSY (CONSISTENT)	BENT	980.60	980.60
1	RADIATOR TOP COOLER HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	110.85	1
2	RADIATOR TOP STOPPERS @\$12.80 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	25.60	
2	RADIATOR MODULE CARRIERS-L/R @\$89.50 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	179.00	179.00
1	RADIATOR BOTTOM COOLER HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	120.65	
1	RADIATOR TOP HOSE CONNECTOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	142.50	
1	RADIATOR HEAT EXCHANGE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	448.50	1
1	RADIATOR HEAT EXCHARGE HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	86.50	a
1	RADIATOR TEMPERATURE SENSOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	114.20	
1	RADIATOR EXPANSION TANK (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	131.84	
1	RADIATOR EXPANSION TANK PIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	68.20	
1	RADIATOR AUXILIARY FAN ASSY (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,485.90	1,485.9
1	THERMOSTAT HOUSING (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	183.50	
1	THERMOSTAT HOUSING HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	82.95	
1	THERMOSTAT HOUSING REFRIGERANT HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	190.20	
1	TRANS OIL COOLER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	648.95	
1	TRANS OIL COOLER HOSE-INLET (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	155.90	
1	TRANS OIL COLLER HOSE-OUTLET (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	155.96	
1	POWER STEERING COOLER PIPE(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	331.45	
1	POWER STEERING OIL TANK (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	98.85	
1	POWER STEERING OIL HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	189.60	
1	POWER STEERING OIL TANK BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	105.00	
2	ENGINE MOUNTINGS @\$145.50 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	291.00	
1	ENGINE UNDERCOVER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	126.20	
2	SAFETY BELT BUCKLES @\$285.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	570.00	
	LESS 5% DISCOUNT		-2,519.73	-1,405.6
			47,874.91	26,707.64
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	280.00	280.00
1	SET REAR NO PLATE WITH HOLDER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	60.00	60.00



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:5 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	SET REAR EXHAUST MUDFLER ASSY (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	3,500.00	2,400.00
1	SET FRONT NO.PLATE WITH HOLDER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	60.00	60.00
1	BOT AIR CON OIL (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	40.00
1	BOT RADIATOR COOLANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	80.00	40.00
1	BOT HYDRAULIC FLUID (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00 4,120.00	2,880.00
	LABOUR		4,120.00	2,880.00
	TOWING CHARGES.		100.00	100.00
	TO REMOVE ,REFIX R/INTERIOR TRIMS TO ASSIST REPAIR.		150.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE , REFIX REVERSE SENSOR .		80.00	60.00
	TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING .		200.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE, REFIX A/C CONDENSER & REFILL A/C GAS.		180.00	120.00
	TO CHECK FRONT /REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING		120.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE, REFIX REAR EXHAUST SYSTEMS.		180.00	100.00
	TO REINSTALL CONVERTIBLE ROOF, HINGE CYLINDER & HYDRAULIC UNIT.	NOT NECESSARY	1,200.00	-
	TO TEST , OPERATE & RESET CONVERTIBLE ROOF HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS.		550.00	180.00
	TO DIAGNOS, ERASE FAULT MEMORY AFTER REPAIR.		450.00	150.00
	TO REMOVE, REFIX ENGINE PARTS.	NOT NECESSARY	300.00	
	TO RESPRAY PAINTING & ETC.		2,400.00	1,300.00
	PANEL BEATING ,CUT,WELD ,REMOVE & REPLACING ABOVE PARTS .INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR TAILLAMP PANELS-L/R.		3,500.00	2,000.00
	TO A TO A SHAPE OF THE SHAPE OF		9,410.00	4,180.00
	GRAND TOTAL		61,404.91	33,767.64

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	27,000.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	and and and and

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM17023861/Apa3q2



ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.